PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ulrich Behringer	06/04/2010
Costa Lakoumentas	06/04/2010
David Czarnecki	06/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Chip Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 146, Trident Chambers	
Internal Address:	Wickhams Cay, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29363154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)896-9012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124643100

Email: nleith@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Leith

Address Line 1: Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 2: 321 North Clark Street; Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214808-30008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy J. Leith

Total Attachments: 2

source=29_363154_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024528 FRAME: 0630

501203312

source=29_363154_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024528 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Ulrich Behringer, a citizen of Switzerland, residing in Makati City, Philippines; Costa Lakoumentas, a citizen of Canada, residing in Surrey, British Columbia, Canada; and David Czarnecki, a citizen of the United States, residing in Seattle, Washington, USA; (the ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled "Rack-Mount Audio Component With Removable Ears and Illuminated On/Off Switch," filed herewith (the INVENTION); and

WHEREAS, Red Chip Company, Ltd., incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 146, Trident Chambers, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, including the ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title, and interest to the PATENT APPLICATION (including the right to claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION):

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest to said inventions, applications and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination, or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to said inventions in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for or obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

PATENT REEL: 024528 FRAME: 0632

			Docket No. 214808-30008 Assignment
Date:_	6/84/10	Ulrich Behringer	
Date:_	06/04/10	Costa Lakoumentas	
Date:_	6.4.10) - P	44.9
		David Czarnecki	

-2-